Subject to the fulfillment of the above conditions, the Subscription is to be completed

within 14 days after the date of the Placing Agreement, i.e. not later than 26 May 2004.

If the Subscription is not completed within 14 days after the date of the Placing Agreement,

the Subscription will constitute a connected transaction for the Company under the

Listing Rules and Shareholders’ approval will be required and the relevant provisions of

the Listing Rules in relation to connected transaction will apply. Further announcement

will be made by the Company if required.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

Application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the listing of and

permission to deal in the Subscription Shares.

6

Semtech International Holdings Limited – Announcement

12 May 2004

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the changes in the Company’s shareholding structure after the

Placing and the Subscription.

Shareholding before Shareholding after Shareholding after

the Placing the Placing but the Placing

and the Subscription before the Subscription and the Subscription

No. of shares (%) No. of shares (%) No. of shares (%)

Smart Number, its associates and parties

acting in concert with it (if any) 100,050,000 36.72 80,050,000 29.37 100,050,000 34.20

Public 172,450,000 63.28 172,450,000 63.29 172,450,000 58.96

Placees and/or the Placing Agent N/A N/A 20,000,000 7.34 20,000,000 6.84

Total 272,500,000 100.00 272,500,000 100.00 292,500,000 100.00

Immediately after completion of the Placing and the Subscription, the shareholding interest of

Smart Number, its associates and parties acting in concert with it (if any) will increase from

about 29.37% to 34.20%. Accordingly, Smart Number will be required to make a general offer

for all the issued securities of the Company not already owned or agreed to be acquired by

Smart Number, its associates and parties acting in concert with it (if any). Application will be

made by or on behalf of Smart Number to the SFC for a waiver under note 6 to dispensations

from Rule 26 of the Takeovers Code to waive any obligations to make a general offer which